1L

CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD.

. June 4, 1892

CONTRACTS OPEN.

MALOG, QUE,—LExtensive additions will be
made to the print works shortly.

STAFEFA, ONT.—The Foresters of this place
are talking of evecting u new hall,

YARRER, ONT ~The Bay of Quinte Ruilway
will build a new station at this place.

ST, GRORG ., N, Bi—A new steel bridge 1s to
be built across the Magaguadavic nver,

EpwoNton, No W, T, ~The Methodist con-
gregation have devided to erect a new church.

HESPRLER, ONT.~—A site has been secured for
a new church for the Church of England mission,

TrURO, N, S.— A large new bullding 1s to be
crected on the Esplanade, to be used as an hotel,

RENFREW, ONI.—-Messes. Logan Bros, have
decided to rebuild their woollen factory recently
destroyed by fire.

STRATHALLEN, ONT.—The cheese factory ut
this place which was recently destroyed by fite,
will be rebuilt, at a cost of $0,000.

VICTORIA, B, C.~—The funds for the proposed
new Bouard of T'rade building have all been sub.
senbed with the exeeption of 2,800,

INIERNATIONAL BRIDGE, ONT.  The Presby-
tenian congregation have decided to proceed with
the erection of their church Luilding ths suminier |
Res, Me Robertson, Pastor

FORT Wiaam, 0.1, = Mr, 1. J. Walsh wall
crect 4 hew dwelling on Dease street.— Mr, R
Smth, of the Hotel Fort William, mtends ercet-
g an addition to the hotel.

NESBIET, MAN. ~Tenders will shortly e call.
ed forthe erection of a nes Presbytesian church.
- The Lake of the Woods Milling Company will
bnld a large clevator here this summier,

SYORNRANM, ONT.~The byl to gmnt a
bonustothe Bay of Quinte Ralway Company for
the extension of their hine to this village has been
arnial by the ratepayens of Loughboro™ town-
shp,

TuroNTO  JUSCTION,  OST —Mr.  larr,
manager of the City and Suburban Street Ranl-
way Company, 1s considenng the erection of
large poser hou-¢ for the putpose of supplying
Prser 1o manutacturers,

WALKI kL. Ong Mr (L ¢ Youngy
Seen tary of Conmonttee, will receive tenden until
Mondas. the 20th inst |, for the erection of a brick
Muthodist chureh i thus tewn,  Plans at Mr. |
A Grotscups Windsor. )

SN ONTL A amber of Lake Supenor
capabsts contemplate the crection of a Ppe
foundrs i this town tor the manufacture of cast
won and swrectand gas pipes. The capital stock
of the company 13 §150,000.

Exte. OaT —"1he Ene Glass Company has
been organized with a capital stock of $100.c00.
As 5000 as 4 charter 1s obtuined, work will be
commenced on the erection of 4 butlding suitable,
for the purposes of the company

ARNERIOR, ONT. - The by-lan authonzing the
Lorporation to tihe §30,000 worth of stock 1n the
Ottawa and Parry Sound Railway has been eare
nied by the ratepayers, and 18 s stated that the
censtruction of the road will be commenced at
ance

GueLrn, ONT.—The Board of Education will
recene tenders uutil Thursday, the 8th inst., for
the panters’ and glaziers’ work requ,ed at the
Collegrate Instittite and public schools  Specifi-
Ctions alay be seen at the office of John Day,
architect,

OTTaMa, ONT —Messrs. W. B, Neshitt, S
H. lanes, |, Crompion and others of loronto,
are seekng ncorporation as the Winnipeg and
Atltic Rulway Company for the purpose of
bulding a rulway from Winmpeg castward to
the Bay of Seven Islands Quebes.

CHATHAN, ONT.~Mr, I L. Wilson has pre.
pared plans for 2 new Presbyterian church to be
eree.xd by the congregation of Brdge End. The
estunated cost 15 $3.000.~The town council
have dovided 1o submat a by daw 1o the rate-
payers 10 provide the sum of §70,000 for the
construction of a trunk sewer,

PRESCOTT, ONT —A deputation reeently visit-
«d Moutreal for the purpose of interviewing the
Canaditn Pacitic and Grand Trunk railway com-

pankes regarding the erection of a gruin clevator
at this place.  The manutgers of the companies
expressed themiselves as favorable to the project,
and it 18 thought its ercction will be secured,

LONDON, ONT. —McBride, Jones& Farncombe,
architecte, want tenders until noun to-day {Satur-
day) for the erection of a double brick dwelling
on Central avenue for Mr. . Shea.—Mr. | M.
Moare, C. L., of this city, has prepared plans for
i new Methodist church at Granton —-[1t has bicen
decided 10 erect & new Luifding on the site of the
First Congregauonal church, cotnet of Park and
Duffenn avenues.

MONTKEAL, QUE.—Mr. ). O, A, Laforest will
recerve apphications untid Tuesday, the 210 inst.,
for the position of Superintendent of Waterworks.
—=Mr. ). E. Vauier, C. E., has prepared plan< for
sewerage and waterworks system for the munici-
mlity of St Lamberti.—The Road Committee
have recommended the construction of sewers on
Butler avenue, 1o cost $5.400, and on Notre
Damie sirect cast, cest 88,500~ J. A. P. Bulinan,
atchitect, 1s preparing plans for 13 tenement
houses and alterations on &t Catharine street,
also for two snull store.—A, Gendron, sirchitect,
is preparing plans for four houses on Mountain
street for Geo. Bishop, two stores and dwelling
house in rear on Bleury street for Estate Durand,
and alsofor two uther houses.—Taylor & Gordon,
architects, are calling for tenders for addiions on
Drorchesier street.  Denders will shortly be asked
for addution to the att gallery. Phillips Square,
alsa for aditions to the Boys Home, Mountain
street . Mesars, ‘Taslor & Gordon, architects.

Torunto, ONT.=Mr. . H. Mallory, 62%
Adelude street East, has prepared plans for six
detached and one attached residence o be eneet-
ed on Bloor street west for Mr. StyJes.—Nr, J. F.
1, of Weston, intends to crect a resudence on
King street west, i this aty. ~-The ratepayérs
will be asked 10 vote on a byedaw authoreng the
Indusinal Exiilntfon Associition, (o 1ssuedeben-
tures to the sunount of $150,000 for the purpose
of erecting a grand stand, g out a new
horse nag, and other necesswy impiosements to

theealnbition bwldings - Plans are now bemng

prepared by Mr Mark Hall of Victona street

for the grand stand, which will cost $30.¢00, —
The City Counal bave decditd 1o subant a by

law to the ratepayers provihing for the rasming of
funds tor wideamg and anprovng the Queen
streetsubway  — Messzs, Hughes Bros. wiltenlarge
the pavihon at Island Park - Messrs M. Pant-
g & Co., 101 Bay street, want tenders for the
ecrecion of a house on Dunn nenug, —Jhe
congregation of the Nonthiern Congregationu
Church on Church street have decided to rebinld
thetr school rooms and refit the church edifice.
Plans biave already been approved of. and the
work will be proceeded with a1 once . Rev John
Burton. pastor.—The Provincial Boardof Health
have recommends) that the Losil Board be
dinected to take steps to place Ashbnidges Bay
in & santary condition by the construction of «
chanuel through the manh, the dredging of an
castern outlel, and the continniation of the sewers
into deep water.—1he Public School Board, ata
meetng held on Thursday evening last, decrded
to adreruse for tenders for the erection of a four
romed tchool 1 Mabe! sireet ind the entarge-
ment of the baard room and spectors office. =
The congrrgation of &t Andrew’s Church. coiner
of King and Simcoe strcets are considermy the
removal of the church from the present siue to
onc further north,  The comuntice apponted
have recommiendad an favor of a site an the
ncighborhood of Queen's Park.—FTha Cuy En.
gincer has recommended the construction of the
following works* Cedar block pavements on
O'Hama ave., Evans ave.. Montagute PL ; on
Shaw st., from College to Bloor st., cost 89,1¢0;
asphalt pavemcnts on Rose ave., from Howard
to Whnchester st., cost §26.700. Devonshire P,
cost $16,£60, and on Parlament st.. from Carl.
ton 1o Winchester st., cost $9,468, coblie stone
pavements on lanc between  Fecumnseth and
Niagara sts, cost $1,924; sewer on lanc north of
Qucen si., ©ost $920, on Koseberry ave., cust
$567 . on Leborty st cost $571 ,—Mr, Wait,
of 783 Yonge st., is about to crect 3 stores on
his properry north of 846 Yonge st,—The tollowe
ing building permits have been gmanted: D.
Camplell, three det. bk. and stone. a-story &

attic duellings, w  side Gordon ave., 0. of Dale
ave., cost $15.000; Jns. Skyes, 14 Augusta ave.,
alterutivns at 41.43 Hayden st., cost $1,000; H.
D. Warren, 2-story bk, add. 10 gg Wellesley st.,
cost $3,000; Anderson & Sproule, o7 Cecil st,,
five att. 2.story & attic bk. dwellings, n, side of
Irwin ave., w. of Yonge st., cost §15.0c0, . S,
Rathbone, 187 Si, Clarens aue., three pr. 2-story
& atuie bk, dwellings, n. of 187 St, Clarens ave.,
cost $12,000: M. McMullen, pr. s.d, 2.story &
attte bk, dwelhings, s. side College st., 200 {1, e,
of Brock ave, vost $4.000 , W. 1 Hannah, 1
Napwr st , pr s, d. 2:story b, f dwellings, . side
Wardell st.. opp. De Grass st., cost §1.800;
O'Keefe & Co., bh. add. & alierations to brewery,
n w cor. Gould & Vic.ona sts.  cost $33.000;
Scdit & Wnght, Black torse Hotel, two det. a-
story and attic bk, dwellings, n. sude King st w,
of Wilson ave,, cost $4.000 . McAtlie & Newman,
three & d. 2.story & attic bk, dwellings, w, side
Close ave.,. cor. Springhurst ave., cost $10.800.

FIRES.

The steam roller mill av Stevensville, Ont.,
ownee by Mr. A Beemer, was totally destroyed
by fite recently,  Loss, about §4.500; insurance,
$2,000.--"T'he saw, shingle and lath null of W, [,
& H W, Foulds, of Hastings. Ont., was burncd
on Monday list.  loss. Uetween $8,000 and
$10,000; msurance, $3.000. —\ brick cottage at
Listowel, Ont.. ownwl by John Thompson. was
destroyed by fire recently | insurance  §5c0.
The residerce of Maurice Marshall, Guadstene
Istand, Que., was burned on Friday last.  Insur-
ance, $300.—The asbestos factory of Mr B
Berry, on St Vaher St Palws street, Quelwee,
was hadly damaged by fire recently, the whole of
the machinery  bemg  destroved.  Tnsurance,
sy.000.—Tai's saw mal at Onlla, Om.. was
DLurned on Wednesday last Loss, $3 sco.—
SKaylor's block at “I'renton, Ont., was destroved by
fire on Monday last  Loss §2,000: insurance,
$900.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.

KNOWLTON, QUE.—The contraet for slating
the new church has been awarded 1o Messre,
Draper & Co., o1 Sutton,

PravkRBoko, On1.--Mr, Robi  Clkseale
has been sawarded the contract for the pew
additon to 8t Andeew’s chusch.

Gret e, Ot - The Board of Works Lave
recommended that the contract for concrete pas-
ing be awarded 1o Mro AL MoQuidlan,

STRATRORD, O8N —The Suaford lIron X
Brigge Co. has recened the contiant 1o erat o
53 fout bridge over Fish Creek i Blanshad
Fownship,  The superstipicture wall be of ~teel

BeTlLL, ONT.—The contract for ¢ crection
ol thenew Methodist church has been awanded
to Messts, Hume & Marwick. whow  tender
Wwas $4.600.

ReEsINA. N W 1 The Couneil receved the
following tenders for sewer eatension: W, Hen.
d-rson,  §3.036, Mr. Dodge. $4.423 . Chas.
Willoughly, €3.401. 10 whom the coniruct was
awarded,

KINGSTON, ONT,=The Public S:heol Board
have aceepted the following tenders for  the
crection of the new public school building © A,
Newnlands, nusonty,  §7.935. B Asselstne,
carpenterwerk, $5,100: Elliott Bros,, unsmithing
and plumbang, $1,377. Robmson Bros.  pamt
ing $MIK.

Parky Sovsn. OST.~—The ollowing 1enders
were recained for the cunsinuction of the water-
works. ). H. Armsirong. Toronto, $25.393 :
L gan & McAllister, Parry Scund, $25.900,
Mctillan & co., Toronto, $26,622.80, Garson
& Purcer. ™, Cathanres, $20.800, Lindway &
Burdette, Collingwood, $28.000, 1. Farley, Tor-
onto, $30,383. I'lic tender of J. H. Armstrong
has been accepted by the Council

SARNA, ONT.—The contract for the carpen-
ter work of Mr, Geo. S. Samis’ new residence on
Chnstina strect has been awarded to Messes, J.
Lawrence & Son.—Contracts have been let as
follows fur a resndenve on Queen street for \rs,
D. Mackenue. Mason work. Wm. Elbs,
carpenter  work, Jacob Lawrence & Sons:
plastenng, ). M. Jenkins, painting, H, Yard &
Son: plumlnng, Alex. Joss, nnwork and furnace,
J. Mahon:y.

MONTREAL, QUa, =)z, }. A. P, Bulman. arch-
itect, has awarded contmcts as follows for a
residence un Dorchiester street for Mr, G, ¢ rondy
Mason, Geo. Momson & Co , bricklayer A
Gauthier ; cucpenter, R. Neville. Other tode tiot
let—="The Water Commiittee of the City ¢ ounail
have awarded tenders as follows Canada Py
Campany, 2800 tons of water ppes, at $37 per
ton; Garth & Co., 2,500 pounds of brass cast-
ings, nt 14% cems per pound, W, ¢, Whie,
pig lend, a1 $63.90 per ton ; ‘Thos. Robertson &
Co., tin and copper.  The contract for 850 tuns
of iron castings was divided between the Canada
Ppe Company and P, Amasse, al $co per ton,

TORONTU, ONT,—The Boand of Directors of
the Toronio Athletic Club have accepied the
following tenders for the completion of their
building . masonry, Oakley & Holmes, carpenter
work, Mr. Ondetkirk; plastering, A. H, Rundle,
stea fitting and heating, Bennett & Wright |
copper and galvitnized iron, Douglas Bres,
heeting and tiling, Me, Hudson,  Mesers Rice
Lewis & Son, hardware merchants of ths ony,
have been awanded the contmct for the supph of
buwlder's  hardware for the new  Parlament
bulldings.  ‘The Board of Works have woespted
the following tenders. Sewer on  Ewmerson
avenue, Snuth & Wilson, $2,516; on M. ¢ farens
avenue, J. 1. Booth, $5.600 ; Rosedale toad )
). Boath, $439; T'yndal avenue, $247, Glen road,
324, Roxborough street, $727. ). Farley. Pine
Hill road, W. H. Cathro, $347, Scuna vlock
paving lanc off Jordan street to J. } Booth ¢7x1
Cobble pavement on lane near Yorkh street, J,
Farley, $886: Cedar block pavement rince
street, $283.

TO CORRESPONDENTS.

The editorof the CANADIAN ARCHITECT
AND BUILDER has received a communi-
cation signed “Lux,” which cannot be
published until the author forwards his
name and address as o guarantee of his
bona fides.

MUNIGIPAL DDEPARTMENT.

LEGAL DECISIONS AFFECTING

MUNICIPALITIES.

Anintetesting arbivauon has just taken
place at the LawCourts says the Burldes \
Reporter which occupied five days in hear-
ing. betoie Professor Henry Robinson,
Mnst. C. L. between Messrs, S0 H.
Johnson & Co.,of Suatford, and the Horn-
sey Local Bomd. wm connection with the
pavinent for ceitain sewape works. ‘Lhe
Board's engineer (Mr. T. de Courey
Meade, M.nst. C.E.t refused to covtify
for the final payment for the machmery
on the ground that it did not work to his
satusfaction.  The Board finally removed
the machinery and replaced with other
machinery of another firm.  Messis. John-
son sued for the balance (10 per cent. .
and the Boiard counterclaimed for difier.
ence in cost between machinery remvved
and that substituted.  Mr. Mcade uave
evidence in support of the Board’s case,
and his views werzconfirmed by Mr. Santo
Crimp, M.Inst. C.E., District Engineer of
the London Coumty Council, Mr. G R.
Strachan, Assoc.M.Inst.C.E., of Wes.
minster, and My, Willtam Warner, of the
firm of Goddard, Massey & Warner, who
erected the substtuted machinenn. On
behalf of Messts. Johnson, evidence was
given by Mr. S. H. Johnson, and Mr.
Hutchinson, memberof the firm, Mr. {.
C. Meclliss, Assoc.M.Inst.C.E,, and by
several of the men intheemploy of Messrs.
ohason. Profcssor Robinson has now
1ssucd tus award, which directs the Local
Board to pay to Messrs. Johnson the sum
of 36 175.6d. for a screen which was
not ncluded in the contract, the Board
not to pay Mcessrs. Johnson the balunce
on the contract amount, and Messrs.
Johnson to pay to the Board 130/ as
damages and also to bear the costs of the
award.




